
ABOVE THIS LINE FOR OIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-S tanda rd L o c a t i o n ] [NSP-Non-Standard P ro ra t i on U n i t ] [SD-S imu l t aneous D e d i c a t i o n ] 
[DHC-Downho le C o m m i n g l i n g ] [CTB-Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] [PLC-Poo l /Lease C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Pool C o m m i n g l i n g ] [OLS - Of f -Lease S t o r a g e ] [OLM-Of f -Lease M e a s u r e m e n t ] 
[WFX-Wate r f l ood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Salt W a t e r D isposa l ] [ IP I - l n j ec t i on P ressu re I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Qua l i f i ed E n h a n c e d Oi l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [PPR-Pos i t i ve P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

7\ I U l '*7 .-S. 
[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] : : £ v T • ^ : ; ) , 

[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication -; 
• NSL • NSP • SD ;U( 

SEP I 7 2001 

C^ckOneOnlyfor[B]or[C] M t W : ^ ^ ™ 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement . - . . ." 

DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • LPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify. 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 
[A] • 

[B] • 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement mu. 

Print or Type Name 

ual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

signature 
AAsr^CjO ( W f A T I M X EftVoil̂ g q -14-6/ 

O Title Date 

e-mail Address 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1 986 

<TES 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

EXECUTIVE V ICE PRESIDENT 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
SECRETARY 

DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 
TREASURER 

S. P. Y A T E S 
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
PRESIDENT 

105 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 
T E L E P H O N E (505) 748-1471 

September 5, 2001 

David Catanach 
State of New Mexico 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 S. Pacheco Street 
Santa Fe, NM 87505-5472 

Dear Mr. Catanach, 

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks administrative approval to downhole 
commingle the production from Foor Ranch Wolfcamp and Undesignated Penn pools in 
our Rolla "TC" #2 located in Unit G of Section 29, Township 9 South, Range 26 East, 
Chaves County. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-
4182. Thank you. 

James W. Pringle 
Operations Engineer 

JWP/cm 

Enclosures 

xc: NMOCD - Artesia 

Sincerely, 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1 986 

<TEB 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIdN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 
T R E A S U R E R 

S. P. Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
P R E S I D E N T 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 88210-2118 

T E L E P H O N E (505) 748-1471 

September 5, 2001 

Tim Gum 
State of New Mexico 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
811 S. First Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 

Dear Mr. Gum, 

Yates Petroleum Corporation hereby seeks administrative approval to downhole 
commingle the production from Foor Ranch Wolfcamp and Undesignated Penn pools in 
our Rolla "TC" #2 located in Unit G of Section 29, Township 9 South, Range 26 East, 
Chaves County. 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please call me at (505) 748-
4182. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 

James W. Pringle 
Operations Engineer 

JWP/cm 

Enclosures 



District I State of New Mexico Form C-107A 
1625N Fm,* Drive. HobbS. NM 88240 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department RevisedMay 15,2000 
District II 
8U South First S.r^Artes.a.NM 882,0 O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N A P P L I C A T I O N T Y P E 

District III 2040 South Pacheco _X_ Single Well 
ioooRioBmoSRoad.Aacc.NM874io Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
District IV EXISTING WELLBORE 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING X Yes No 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street 
Operator Address 

Rolla "TC" #2 G 29-9S-26E Chaves 
Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County 

OGRID No. 25575 Property Code 12691 API No. 30-005-62822 Federal State X Fee 

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE 

Pool Name 
Foor Ranch Wolfcamp Undesignated Penn 

Pool Code 

Top and Bottom of Pay Section 
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 

5,300'-5,526' 5,605'-5,734' 

Method of Production 
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) 

Flowing Flowing 

Bottomhole Pressure 
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the 

bottom perforation in the lower zone is within 150% 

of the depth of the top perforation in the upper zone) 

Oil Gravity or Gas BTU 
(Degree API or Gas BTU) 

1065 BTU 1070 BTU 

Producing, Shut-In or 
New Zone 

Producing Producing 

Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates 
of Last Production. 
(Note: For new zones with no production history, 

applicant shall be required to attach production 

estimates and supporting data.) 

Date:08/21/01 
Rates: 7 mcfd 

0 bwpd, 0 bopd 

Date: 
Rates: 

Date: 08/14/01 
Rates: lOmcfd, Obwpd, 0 bopd 

Fixed Allocation Percentage 
(Note: If allocation is based upon something other 

than current or past production, supporting data or 

explanation will be required.) 

Oil Gas 

% 41 % 

Oil Gas 

% % 

Oil Gas 

% 59 % 

ADDITIONAL DATA 

Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X No 
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No 

Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No 

Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No X 

If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands 
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No X 

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well: 

Attachments: 
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication. 
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.) 
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data. 
Data to support allocation method or formula. 
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases. 
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling. 

PRE-APPROVED POOLS 

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required: 

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools 
Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this appUcation. 
Bottomhole pressure data. 

I hereby certify, 

SIGNA 

plete to fhe best of my knowledge and belief. 

TTLE Operations Engineer DATE 

TYPE OR P&NT NAME A Mi\EA ^ • ft 1 / -E .TELEPHONE NO. 5^^ '74fe ' 





Dbu-ic* 1 

PO B«* Hobbe, NM S«J41-I«0 
Dutriet a 
PO Dmtr DD, ArteaU. NM »2!1-W1» 

Daina m 

10M Rio B r u u Rd.. Axuc NM H4^> 
Datnct IV 
FO Bax :<KS, S u U Fe, NM l750*-a*» 

State of New Mexico 
Encrc, Nfiaerala & Natural RcMurcea Opart meal 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-tC. 
ReviUd February 10, 199-

Instrvictioos OQ 
Submit to Appropriate Disirict Offk; 

State Lease - 4 Copici 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie; 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLA1 
^ ATI Number 

! / 30-005-62822 
' Pooi Cod* 'Pool Nunc 

Foor Ranch Wolfcamp 

4 Property C<xle 

12691 

1 Property Nao>e 

Rolla "TC" 

' Wol Number 
#2 ; 

' OGRID No. 

025575 

' 0pernor Naaw 

Yates Pecroleum Corporacion 
1 0 Surface Location 

ULo» lot na. Section TowmsbJp Ru«c Lot Ida 

G 29 9S 26E 

Fecx froa taa 

1980 

Norta/Seatfc aac 

'N6rth 

Feet fron tbe 

2310 

EutAVotSaa 

East Ch 

Canary 

aves 

" Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL ar tot ao. Tawaaip Ran(e Ut (da Feet fraa tbe NenbiSaatb liac Feet fron vie EuUWettluw Couoly 

' Dedicated \cra 
320 

" Joiat or ia/a 'Coa i Code " Order No. 

NO .ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 
1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION' 
/ htrtby certify that Ju informatum craiained heron is 
onu and eampitu to Ju ben of my tiurMtdtt and btiief 

Signature 
Cherry Matchus f 

itchi 
Printed Naaw 

Operations Technic ian 
Title 

Date 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION' 
/ htnoy ctraff tnat Jit wol lactam shmm em Jit plot 
war pioaea from jitid nous ofaaxal sunteyt matt by 
mt or under my suptnuion. and Jmt Jm uant a mt 
and correa to nt ben of my oait£ \ 

REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT 
•ale or Survey 

Sicoaoire u l Seal ot Proteaaiooai Surveyer: 

Ccruiicaie 



sajey uorpnpaid 



Datnct I 

f O Sax I W l . Hobb*, S M STULIWO 

Dtmlnd • 

PO Drawer DD, \ r t a u . NM t R U - « n 9 

Diatrict m 

1000 Kia Brno* Rd. . Axlet, NM 174^9 

Dbtrict IV 

PO Box :0M. Suu Fe, NM t7S0*-'M 

State of New Mexico 
Eocrr j , Nuaerala Jl Natural Rooarea Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
POBox 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-iC; 
Revised February 10, 199-

Instructions oa bâ .v 
Submit to Appropriate District Offic; 

State Lease - 4 Copie: 
Fee Lease - 3 Copie: 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Number < Pool Code 1 Pool Nam 

30-005-62822 Undesignated Penn 

* Property Code 

12691 

1 Property Name 

R o l l a "TC" 
' Wol Number 

#2 

' OGRID No. 
1 Operator Naaae • Qevalioa 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
3761' 

025575 Yates Petroleum Corporation 
3761' 

1 0 Surface Location 
LT, or lot no. Sectioa Towaaaip Raa«c Lot Ida Feet rrom the Nonb/Saatk Sac Feet from uae Eaat/Westaae County 

G 29 9S 26E 1980 North 2310 East Chaves 

1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
U L ar lot oo. Towmaaip Ranxc Lot Ida Feet rrom tbe NonbtSoatb line Feet from lhe Eaal/Weat line County 

u Dedicated A c r a 

320 
" Joiat or laiH " C o a i Code J Order No. 

NO .ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 
1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ harxjy ceraff (not Ju in/brmaam comianed heron is 
true and complete lo ine best af my tnowiedte and belief 

Stfaature 

Cherry Matctdis 
Printed Naaaa 

Operations Technic ian 
T i l l * 

Dau 
4- S-o/ 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify Ma Ute wol Inrnnrm shown on Ms plat 
war piotua/ram jleJd tunes cfaeaai surveys mad* by 
me or under my supervuum, ana Jul Jw same u ime 
and correct la me best of my beamf. 

REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT 
DaU! or Survey 

Signature aad Seal of' Proteunaal Surveyer 

CcrttfKaic Numoer 



The Undesignated Penn is a new zone and production curves are not available. 



®?Ci5 7 48 4585 YATES PET EM @1 001 

705 S. 4th Street 
Artesia. NM 88210 



I 

i9• 21 n 1 14: 51 © 3 0 5 74 8 4583 YATES PET ENG 002 

i l 

dJ.V 

Staie of New Mexico 
-crgy, Minerals and Naluiai Resources Dep»mii,..i 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2040 Souih Pacheco 

Sanl-i Fe, New Mexico 8750? 

APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING 

Porui C-l.07A 
Revised May 15, 20o0 

APPUCATION TYPE 
„X_ Single WeU 

Establish Pre-Approved Pools 
EX1 STING WELLBORE 

„ 2 L Yes No 

105 Soulii Fourth Street KH,:, iTiJoi uni t . 

ikJliCTC; 
L , ; : ' - ' v Weli No. Unit l.-ater.Seclraii-Townsl.ip-Raii^ 

OGRID Mo. _25575_ Property Code 12691 API No. 30-005-6282'.l federal 

G 2:!J>b-h>t CI;;o . : 
Ci;i iulV 

Slate _ X Fee 

)»A I A ELEMENT 

i Poo) Name 

Pool Code 

I Top :ui.J Bolloai of Pnv Section 
(_Fwrr..rt,ted ^ d i l ^ C d 1 " i i i ln -va j^ 

!«•:•« P«SKU". <!»*«K!I «vit., mmiretl if 0K 

ta*wn> rnSmsPn" m Ihv 'v»r> 205K i-i'.viljiiti ! «,i*4 

vi '!>: d n * < " «« ••'!>!-.ivr-Jon in tfceupim j m f , 

olTc.iiivilv or Gas BTT 
'.i>;p— ^Fs -.1 -lo-. r-

Producing. Shl.il-1.0 Of 

: New /sy.v-
Date, and Oii/Gas/Watcr Rales 
ol Lasi Production. 

UPPER ZONE 

Foor Rjinch Wolicaitip 

5,300:-5.526' 

Flowing 

1065 BTU 

Does 10or ,, 

INTERMEDIATE ZON E LOWER 7.QNIC 1 
Undesignated Penn 

Producing 

D;i te:0S/21/01 
Rales: 7 nicltl 

Date: 
Rates: 

Plowing 

1070 BTU 

Producing 

Dale: o^'idAM 
Rates- iOiucUi. Obwpd, 0 bopd 

F i's A [iou;I \ ion Percentage 
.'_?>::.!'.: ; r . , ! ] f ^ . . r [ . - ! : j . ' . j . u . - H K | > T f i - 11 * 1J LLP C - ' U l f r 

Oil Gas 1 

% 1! 

Oil 

ft/ 
AO 

Gas 

0 / 
/ n 

Oi! Gas 

5d % 

A.•: ••.King, i•••%•••(and overriding rovaily lAteres'.*. identical QI >ill romminglfrd zones? 

>' •, i V i . r.l wiEbi-,,s, lova'tv -md ovonidinp. royalty interr.:;!. o-.vuerr-bcr.n uotifwd bv «^i't\ik4 mm;? 

Ai i:iob':ecd iluids itoui uil cnnaTuiieUi /one,?, cooip.-vo.bk: with earn • ;Uiei : 

VA'1 '..•M;,y,-v,!pii;;(!. J;;(. i,--;i-?e d;;*VyA; of prod'.;!"L:cn7 

i ; ii-K - - ' . . j ; r.; on. o: ..r.aiiinus£ti.r!Ki wide stale .-,r federal landt. has ciHwrtbi: t Ynmnmionifr of Pubtie Lands 
o; th.-. 'Jiufed Sfate& Bjrc-iu o! I.anJ iv5ni«> .̂f,n«-.t been i^tiiied ui wrilis;e :>T\hn app'.icsbcu? 

Yes 

Yes _ v 

Yep 

No 
UoT 

J i 

Uo X 

NMOCU Re!Wir.icc Case No applicable- io !hi« well; 

Aiipiduivn!-. 

C-1 »2 lor liiith zoi'C lo be commingled showing ils spacing unit and acresise dedi^Uon. 
I'roduciicw-i curve For each zone for at least one year. (Jfnot available, attach explanation.) 
IYI ' zones with uo production tuslory, estimated prod'.iclioii rates and supporting data. 
Dnta to support allocation method or formula 
Notification lisL n|' working, royalty and overriding royally interests Ibr uncommon interest 
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling. 

Ifajjijlieatioii is lc establish Prs-Apprr»vo3 Poo'r. the folir,\viiig fiddiijoufil ir.r.intiarjon -.vifi be requi 

>••'•>• •' ';"'•';:> uppf"TO« dovAiholc eo:msi.'n.8i!iig wj(jiat I IK proposotj Pm-Apnroved Pools 
' :'• I "• ' ;•. -rratoisviihiu :.bc i.uoposrd bve-Arore'-:d Pool? 
<'!<-^i' i ]'ad .'.•)>?> !';:s widiiii die proposed Piv-Appro-vr;d ;d,o!o v-«c |./o -aied sc:'"- ei this appUcriiOii. 
' ' , : ; { ' . . •• i i i i o i , ; ,!!<••; o io ' d; (i..-

' -"Ydo;- '-.•Jtiiv.'Jmi ii'.'r ii;.foro.i=\t':o|! i.s iniO Tjvy^unoloio to iht; i v . ! ofmy koowleOt:e and belief 

TELEPMON!r KO. SbS' 1' > bl'!- : ' i t U ' | 

I d : A 


